
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_________________ 

RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY, INC; DELL INC.; SAP AMERICA, INC.; 
SYBASE, INC.; HEWLETT-PACKARD ENTERPRISE CO.; HP ENTERPRISE 

SERVICES, LLC; TERADATA OPERATIONS, INC.; ECHOSTAR 
CORPORATION; AND HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS, LLC 

Petitioner 
 

v. 
 

REALTIME DATA LLC 
Patent Owner 

_________________ 

Case:  IPR2016-00980 
Patent:  7,378,992 

_________________ 
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SAP America, Inc. and Sybase, Inc. (collectively “SAP and Sybase”) and 

Patent Owner Realtime (collectively “the parties”) jointly request that the Board 

treat the contemporaneously filed Settlement Agreement as confidential and not 

disclose its contents to anyone outside of the Board.  The Agreement includes 

business confidential information of both parties.  Accordingly, disclosure on the 

information would cause irreparable harm to both.   

Respectfully submitted, 

By: /Garth A. Winn/   
John D. Vandenberg, Reg. No. 33,312 
Garth A. Winn, Reg. No. 33,220 
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP 
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 
121 S.W. Salmon Street 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone:  (503) 595-5300 
Facsimile:  (503) 595-5301 

October 18, 2016 
 

By: /Jason D. Eisenberg/  
Jason D. Eisenberg, Reg. No. 43,447 
Counsel for Patent Owner Realtime 

 

October 19, 2016 
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)) 

The undersigned hereby certifies that true and correct copies of the above-

captioned JOINT REQUEST TO KEEP SEPERATE was served electronically 

via e-mail in its entirety on October 19, 2016, upon the following parties: 

Kyle Howard (Lead Counsel) kyle.howard.ipr@haynesboone.com 
Greg Webb (Back-up Counsel) greg.webb.ipr@haynesboone.com 
David O’Dell (Back-up Counsel) david.odell.ipr@haynesboone.com 
John Russell Emerson  
(Back-up Counsel) russell.emerson.ipr@haynesboone.com 

Adam R. Shartzer (Back-up Counsel) shartzer@fr.com 
Jamie R. Lynn (Back-up Counsel) jamie.lynn@bakerbotts.com 
John D. Vandenberg (Back-up Counsel) john.vandenberg@klarquist.com 
Garth A. Winn (Back-up Counsel) garth.winn@klarquist.com 
Thomas M. Dunham (Back-up Counsel) tdunham@winston.com 
Andrew R. Sommer (Back-up Counsel) asommer@winston.com 
Corrine S. Davis (Back-up Counsel) csdavis@winston.com 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

/Jason D. Eisenberg/  
Jason Eisenberg (Reg. No. 43,447) 
Counsel for Patent Owner 

Date: October 19, 2016 

1100 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 
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